

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND INSURANCE FIRE PREVENTION 500 JAMES ROBERTSON PARKWAY NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37243 615-532-3589 / FAX 615-741-4000

Sent via email

April 17, 2020

Re: Volunteer Firefighter Equipment and Training Grant Program Solicitation 33501-2025264

Dear Applicant,

Thank you for submitting an application in response to Solicitation 33501-2025264 regarding the Volunteer Firefighter Equipment and Training Grant. The State has completed its evaluation of all applications, and the subject procurement records are open for public inspection. The following applicants were determined to have met the mandatory requirement items as set forth in the Technical Response and Evaluation Guide of the Solicitation and selected by the grant award selection committee to be considered for award of grant funds:

Wartburg Volunteer Fire Department **Gilt Edge Volunteer Fire Department Fowlkes Fire Department Dandridge Volunteer Fire Department Eagle Creek Volunteer Fire Department Cypress Inn Volunteer Fire Department Seventh District Volunteer Fire Department Obion Fire Department Lexington Fire Department Nameless Volunteer Fire Department Bolivar Fire Department Sunbright Area Volunteer Fire Department City of Pikeville Volunteer Fire Department Moss Volunteer Fire Department East 52 Fire Department Cosby Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Oak Grove Community Fire Department City of Dyer Fire Department** Mid-County Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. **Medford Volunteer Fire Department Meigs County Volunteer Emergency Services Dodson Branch Volunteer Fire Department Dresden Fire Department**

Jovner Volunteer Fire Department Bledsoe County Volunteer Fire Department District 5 (Rigsby Volunteer Fire Department) **Rossville Fire Department Finger Volunteer Fire Department Crossroads Volunteer Fire Department Oliver Springs Fire Department** Windfield Fire Department **Lutts Volunteer Fire Department** South Scott County Fire Department **Flynns Lick Volunteer Fire Department** West Lauderdale County Fire **Del Rio Volunteer Fire Department Grassy Folk Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. Bledsoe County Fire Department District 3 at Mt. Crest Grand Valley Area Volunteer Fire Department Fentress County Fire Department** Hermitage Springs Volunteer Fire Department **Mt. Vernon Volunteer Fire Department**

All selected applicants should register for an Edison Supplier ID as soon as possible. Instructions are attached to this letter and can be found online at: <u>https://www.tn.gov/commerce/fire/departments/grant-opportunities.html</u>.

This Notice is NOT an acceptance of any offer, and the State retains the right to reject any application. In accordance with the subject solicitation and Tennessee law, this Notice shall <u>not</u> create any right, interest, entitlement or claim on the part of the above-named or any offeror. No offeror shall acquire any such right unless and until a contract is properly executed and approved, in accordance with applicable Tennessee laws and regulations.

Your interest in the Volunteer Firefighter Equipment and Training Grant Program is sincerely appreciated. We encourage you to respond to future solicitations and contract opportunities with the State of Tennessee. If you have questions please contact me at (615)-253-7271 or contact Tammy Emery at (615)-741-8556.

Sincerely,

Ben Conrady

Ben Conrady Associate Counsel